

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution authorizing the acceptance of the Memorandum of Agreement between City of Miami Fire Rescue, as the sponsoring agency of the Florida Task Force 2 of the national Urban Search and Rescue (USAR) Response System, and Coral Gables Fire Rescue as a participating agency of the Task Force.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

City of Miami Fire Rescue, as the sponsoring agency, is responsible for recruiting, training, acquiring equipment, and organizing members of the Task Force. The team is designed to respond to a variety of disasters, such as earthquakes, hurricanes, floods, and hazardous materials releases where victims may be trapped, lost or injured. Coral Gables Fire Rescue wishes to continue to be a participating agency in the Task Force.

All costs incurred by Coral Gables Fire Rescue related to training, activation and deployment shall be reimbursed by the City of Miami Fire Rescue.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Memorandum of Agreement